and if awarded, enter into a grant agreement with RAAC. The grant application 

includes local matching funds in the amount of $192,000.00. In the event this grant is 

awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed 

Six Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine ($635,659.00) dollars for 

this stated purpose, chargeable and payable from City of Pittsburgh capital accounts 

6074011519.50000.00 and 6074011420.50000.00, and a grant account to be 

established upon award.

2020-0312 Cover Ltr GEDTF

Summary 2020-0312

Attachments:

[...]

COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND LAW

2020-0308 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for April 29, 2020 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.

2020-0293 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) in favor of Michelle and Paul Corey and their 

attorney, Ainsman Levine, LLC, 310 Grant St.., Ste. 1500, Pittsburgh, PA 

15219-2300, fully releasing the City from all claims and liability for alleged personal 

injuries as described in a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common